RNS Number : 2111J Flutter Entertainment PLC 19 May 2025

Flutter Entertainment plc

Transaction in Own Shares

Flutter Entertainment plc ("Flutter") announces that on May 16, 2025, it acquired (by way of redemption) the following number of its ordinary shares (the "Ordinary Shares") in the United States through Flutter's broker Goldman Sachs & Co. LLC. The Ordinary Shares acquired (by way of redemption) will be cancelled.

Aggregate number of Ordinary Shares acquired	Volume Weighted Average Price	Highest price paid per share	Lowest price per share	Trading venue
200	248.700000	248.75	248.65	MEMX

The redemptions form part of Flutter's intention to buy back Ordinary Shares of up to 300 million in the period to June 30, 2025 following the announcement of the share buyback program on March 5, 2025 (the "Buyback") and form part of Flutter's intention to buy back 5 billion of shares as announced on September 25, 2024. The acquisitions were effected by Flutter's broker Goldman Sachs & Co. LLC.

Following settlement of the above transactions and the subsequent cancellation of shares, Flutter will have 176,688,257 Ordinary Shares in issue.

In accordance with Article 5(1)(b) of Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 (the Market Abuse Regulation) and Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2016/1052 as such legislation forms part of law in the United Kingdom (the "UK") by virtue of the EU (Withdrawal) Act 2018 (as may be amended, extended and/or supplemented from time to time), a detailed breakdown of individual trades made on May 16, 2025 by Goldman Sachs & Co. LLC on behalf of Flutter as part of the Buyback is scheduled to this announcement. This announcement is also being made for the purposes of the UK Financial Conduct Authority's Listing Rule 14.3.17(2).

Enquiries:

Edward Traynor Company Secretary +353 (87) 2232455

Schedule

Issuer name:	Flutter Entertainment plc			
LEI:	635400EG4YIJLJMZJ782			
ISIN:	IE00BWT6H894			
Broker:	Goldman Sachs & Co. LLC			
Broker code:	0005			
Time zone:	EST			
Currency:	USD			
Date of transaction:	May 16, 2025			

Aggregated Information

Trading Venue		Currency	Volume Weighted Average Price				Aggregated Volume	
See details below		USD	248.700			200		
Number of Shares	Number of Shares Price per share (US		D)	Currency	Trade Time	Trading Venue	Transaction ID	
100		248.75		USD	19:37:18	MEMX	VHTB4918920250516E	
100 248.65			USD	19:46:27	MEMX	VHTB5217220250516E		

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact msc.dec. www.ms.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END

POSVKLBFEELEBBL